Fod

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1961

ENROLLED

In Effect__ g@ﬁ%ﬂﬁéﬁlsscge
G

Filed o Office of the Secretasy of Siaid
of West Visginia MAR17 1961 -«

——

JOE . BURD.1 {3
SECRETARY OF sTATE



ENROLLED

House Bill No. 300

(By MR. WELLS and MR. AMICK)

[Passed March 6, 1961; in effect July 1, 1961.)

AN ACT to amend and reenact section five, article three, chap-
ter forty of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine
hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to conditional

sales void as to certain persons.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section five, article three, chapter forty of the code of
West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended, be amended and' reenacted to read as follows:

Section 5. Conditional Sales Void as to Certain Persons.

2 —Every provision in a conditional sale contract reserving

3 an interest in the seller shall be void as to any purchaser

4 from or creditor of the buyer, who, without notice of such

5 provision, purchases the goods or acquires by attachment

6 or levy or otherwise a lien upon them, before the contract
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or a copy thereof shall be filed as hereinafter provided,
unless such contract .or :oopyuissso filed within ten days
after the making of the conditional sale: Provided, how-
ever, That the provisions of this section shall not apply
to liens and encumbrances which are the subject of chap-
ter seventeen-a,.artiocle .four~a, relating.to liens and en-

cumbrances on vehicles.
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